1999 USCAA - SAN DIEGO MARATHON

(sorted by time)

First Name

Allyson
Deanne

Kim
Yvonne
Catherine
Katlin
Sandra
Vicki
Wendy
Roxanne
Ann

Catriona
Liane
Martha
Lucille
Carol
Linda
Cindi

Elizabeth
Chisty
Jackie
Marie

Age Group
Div Team Race # Last Name
F 00-29 2 finishers ( 1.9% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I Booz-Allen&Hamilton 1765 Schindel
I Lucent 747 Horangic
F 30-39 8 finishers ( 8.6% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
| Lockheed Martin 1646 Perry
I USWEST 2013 Joyce
I Microsoft 1939 Ward
I Booz-Allen&Hamilton 1092 Eddy
I Booz-Allen&Hamilton 1713 Rodgers
I Lucent 1507 Melton
I AT&T 1335 Johansen
I Microsoft 1355 Kenison
I Domino's 70 Boyd-Stewart
F 40-49 6 finishers ( 6.7% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I USWEST 1074 Dowling
I Lockheed Martin 1634 Pancoast
I Lockheed Martin 1047 De Grazia
| Pacific Telesis 1975 Wing
I Lucent 453 Vanderhyden
I AT&T 1301 Horowitz
I USWEST 1893 Toepel
F 50-99 5 finishers ( 4.8% of total 105 USCAA registered runners)
I Lucent 1774 Scott
I AT&T 1838 St.Clair
I AT&T 1163 Garrett
I Lockheed Martin 1547 Mullins
I Lucent 686 Read
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Age

24
28

36
39
38
30
31
37
31
36
35

40
40
47
41
40
48
47

51
50
50
51
50

Time

3:28:06
3:43:59

3:06:45
3:16:39
3:23:31
3:26:14
3:26:15
3:53:33
4.05:53
5:19:18
(0 times?)

3:06:26
3:20:01
3:20:15
3:43:42
3:50:18
4.04:29
(0 times?)

3:33:26
3:38:11
3:53:03
4:26:45
4.45:09

Corp

Corp Age

Corp Gender Group
Place Place Place
50 9 1
72 13 2
21 2 1
33 3 2
42 6 3
45 7 4
46 8 5
78 16 6
86 18 7
99 21 8
20 1 1
35 4 2
36 5 3
71 12 4
75 14 5
85 17 6
63 10 1
66 11 2
76 15 3
94 19 4
98 20 5

Pace

7:56
8:33

7:07
7:30
7:46
7:52
7:52
8:54
9:23
12:11

7:07
7:38
7:38
8:32
8:47
9:19

8:08
8:19
8:53
10:10
10:53

1/20/99

Team
Points

O NO O WDN P

1000

OOl A~ WN PP

1000

a b~ WN B



1999 USCAA - SAN DIEGO MARATHON

(sorted by time)

Age Group
Div Team Race # Last Name First Name
M 00-29 7 finishers ( 6.7% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I AT&T 1441 Mabe Dave
I USWEST 513 Kocanda Anthony
I Lockheed Martin 1464 Martinez Javier
I Booz-Allen&Hamilton 1012 Contino Marshall
I Microsoft 1486 McDonald Jamie
I UNUM 1015 Cooper John
I AT&T 1458 Marshall Chris
M 30-34 11 finishers ( 12.4% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
| Lockheed Martin 1332 Jenkins Dwayne
I Pacific Telesis 1465 Martinez Oscar
I AT&T 1400 Lanza Craig
I Lockheed Martin 1044 Davis John
I GE 1216 Gross Michael
| Pacific Telesis 1249 Hathaway Rich
I Microsoft 1056 Denefle Regis
I Lockheed Martin 1325 Jackson Keith
I Lucent 1875 Tan Edwin
I AT&T 2201 Turanchik Bill
I USWEST 1946 Weaver Jerry
| Lucent (0 #s?) Afshartous David
I Microsoft 1553 Murphy Andrew
M 35-39 13 finishers ( 13.3% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I Lucent 828 Amundson Karl
I USWEST 1425 Lind Alan
I AT&T 1580 Neupauer Tom
I AT&T 1025 Crawford Chris
I USWEST 1031 Cruz Tarcisio
I Lockheed Martin 1661 Pipinich Rod
I GE 1869 Swerdlow Marc
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23
26
28
28
28
28
29

34
32
30
33
31
31
30
30
31
32
33
31
30

37
39
36
37
37
38
35

Time

2:55:11
3:07:48
3:13.03
3:21.08
3:28:26
3:29:45
4.07:21

2:48:45
2:59:12
2:59:15
2:59:26
3:01:10
3:04:26
3:06:53
3:07:08
3:21:44
3:32:42
4.00:12
(O times?)
(0 times?)

2:30:53
2:42:57
2:43:12
2:45:00
2:49:28
2:55:12
3:09:52

Corp

Corp Age

Corp Gender Group
Place Place Place
9 9 1
24 22 2
30 28 3
38 33 4
53 44 5
55 46 6
87 69 7
6 6 1
12 12 2
13 13 3
14 14 4
15 15 5
17 17 6
22 20 7
23 21 8
40 35 9
62 53 10
83 67 11
1 1 1
2 2 2
3 3 3
4 4 4
7 7 5
10 10 6
25 23 7

Pace

6:41
7:10
7:22
7:40
7:57
8:00
9:26

6:26
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:55
7:02
7:08
7:08
7:42
8:07
9:10

5:45
6:13
6:13
6:18
6:28
6:41
7:14
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1999 USCAA - SAN DIEGO MARATHON - Age Group Report LAV,

( d by time) Corp
sorte time Ge Age
Age Group / nd Corp G(;(rz:jper Grgup Team
Div Team Race # Last Name First Name er Age Time Place Place Place Pace points
I Lucent 1841 Steele William M 39 3:12:59 29 27 8 7:22 8
I UNUM 509 Rundell Jonathon M 38 3:27:40 49 41 9 7:55 9
I AT&T 1042 Daudelin Tim M 35 3:46:36 73 60 10 8:39 10
I Microsoft 1609 Olson Al M 39 3:49:37 74 61 11 8:45 11
I AT&T 1725 Romanoskie Walter M 36 4.09:49 88 70 12 9:32 12
| Pacific Telesis 1626 Pacheco Anthony M 37 4:11:43 90 72 13 9:36 13
I GE 1842 SteenHard David M 38 (0 times?) 1000
M 40-44 20 finishers ( 20.0% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I USWEST 968 Carminati Tom M 42 2:47:09 5 5 1 6:23 1
I Lockheed Martin 1430 Lofthouse Jim M 43 3:03:54 16 16 2 7:01 2
I Lucent 449 Dutfield Stewart M 43 3:04:52 19 19 3 7:03 3
I Booz-Allen&Hamilton 1814 Smith Gordon M 40 3:10:24 27 25 4 7:16 4
I  GE 1924 Vasta Don M 40 3:16:36 32 30 5 7:30 5
I AT&T 1174 Gettings Tom M 44 3:21:19 39 34 6 7:41 6
| Lockheed Martin 1389 Kurtz Peter M 40 3:26:00 44 38 7 7:51 7
I  GE 1222 Gugger Daniel M 43 3:26:22 47 39 8 7:52 8
I  GE 946 Burkoth Michael M 43 3:31:04 56 47 9 8:03 9
I USWEST 1775 Scott John M 42 3:31:56 58 49 10 8:05 10
| Pacific Telesis 1429 Lock Dat M 43 3:32:12 59 50 11 8:06 11
I AT&T 1137 Flanagan Gerard M 43 3:32:20 60 51 12 8:06 12
I USWEST 1308 Huner Dave M 40 3:32:39 61 52 13 8:07 13
I AT&T 1084 Dunbar Kim M 40 3:38:38 67 56 14 8:20 14
I AT&T 1611 Omaggio Tim M 42 3:39:03 69 58 15 8:21 15
| Pacific Telesis 1204 Grant Eric M 44 3:42:03 70 59 16 8:28 16
I AT&T 1676 Prater Bill M 44 3:59:19 82 66 17 9:08 17
| Lockheed Martin 1281 Hill Roy M 42 4:04:19 84 68 18 9:19 18
I UNUM 1357 Keough Sean M 43 4:16:34 92 74 19 9:47 19
I Pacific Telesis 1148 Frantz Mark M 41 4:22:16 93 75 20 10:00 20
I Pacific Telesis 1569 Navarrete George M 41 (0 times?) 1000
M 45-49 8 finishers ( 7.6% of total 105 USCAA registered runners)
I AT&T 1378 Kohorst Steve M 48 2:54:35 | 8 8 1 6:40 1



1999 USCAA - SAN DIEGO MARATHON

(sorted by time)

First Name
Gerald
Stephen
George
Luis

Fred

Mark
Wayne

Fred
Thomas
Thomas
David
Darryl
Gene
Mike
Dave
Tom
Steve
Bob
Dick

Lowell
James
Lucien

Roger
Nico
William

Age Group
Div Team Race # Last Name
I GE 1089 Dwertman
I Lucent 1483 McCullough
I USWEST 1309 Huner
I USWEST 1715 Rodriguez
I AT&T 1548 Muniz
I USWEST 1457 Marley
I AT&T 1912 Tutzauer
M 50-54 12 finishers ( 11.4% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I GE 1760 Schaffstein
I Lockheed Martin 1294 Homeyer
I Lucent 2212 Dixon
I USWEST 1954 West
I Lockheed Martin 1127 Ferguson
I AT&T 1411 Leahy
| Pacific Telesis 1730 Rosner
I AT&T 2122 Faherty
I UNUM 609 Kirner
| Pacific Telesis 1273 Herrin
I AT&T 930 Brodfuehrer
I USWEST 1391 Lake
M 55-59 3 finishers ( 2.9% of total 105 USCAA registered runners)
I Lucent 1561 Mutchelknaus
I Pacific Telesis 1280 Hill
| Lockheed Martin 1906 Trudeau
M 60-99 4 finishers ( 3.8% of total 105 USCAA registered runners )
I AT&T 1040 Daniels
I AT&T 1823 Solomos
I Lucent 1910 Turley
I Lucent 1351 Keck

James
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Age
46
49
45
45
47
46
49

50
50
51
52
52
50
53
53
50
52
52
52

56
59
58

62
60
69
63

Time
3:25:41
3:31:07
3:36:51
3:38:47
3:53:22
4:10:39
4:31:08

2:56:38
3:04:47
3:10:50
3:16:09
3:23:11
3:28:21
3:29:07
3:35:39
3:53:59
4:16:24
4:27:17
4.37:24

3:10:03
3:18:14
3:28:24

3:20:54
3:27:31
3:55:22
3:58:48

Corp

Corp Age

Corp Gender Group
Place Place Place
43 37 2
57 48 3
65 55 4
68 57 5
77 62 6
89 71 7
96 77 8
11 11 1
18 18 2
28 26 3
31 29 4
41 36 5
51 42 6
54 45 7
64 54 8
79 63 9
91 73 10
95 76 11
97 78 12
26 24 1
34 31 2
52 43 3
37 32 1
48 40 2
80 64 3
81 65 4
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Pace pgints

7:51
8:03
8:16
8:21
8:54
9:34
10:20
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6:44
7:03
7:17
7:29
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7:57
7:59
8:14
8:55
9:47
10:12
10:35
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7:15 1
7:34
7:57 3
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